Page 123200-0-1206
INSTALLATION  INSTRUCTIONS
AND  OWNER'S  MANUAL
The Breckenridge
Deluxe Vent-Free Universal Fireboxes
DO NOT ATTEMPT TO MODIFY OR ALTER THE
CONSTRUCTION OF THE FIREBOX OR ITS COMPO-
NENTS. ANY MODIFICATION OR ALTERATION OF

Do not order bolts, screws, washers or nuts.  They are standard hardware items and can be purchased at any local hardware store.
Shipments contingent upon strikes, fires and all causes beyond our control.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
ITEM
PART NUMBER
DESCRIPTIONVFD42FB0L VFD42FB2DL VFD42FB2CL VFD42FB0F VFD42FB2DF VFD42FB2CF
1 17247 17247 17247 17247 17247 17247 TOP STANDOFF
2 17187 17187 17187 N/A N/A N/A UPPER LOUVER
3 10554 10554 10554 10554 10554 10554 FRAMING BRACKET
4 17188 17188 17188 N/A N/A N/A LOWER LOUVER
5 17162 17162 17162 17162 17162 17162 JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY
6 R3492 R3492 R3492 R3492 R3492 R3492 RECEPTICLE
7 R3491 R3491 R3491 R3491 R3491 R3491 COVER, JUNCTION BOX
8 N/A 20447 20448 N/A 20447 20448 BRACKET, TOP BRICK RE-
TAINER
9 N/A 19401 19401 N/A 19401 19401 BRACKET, BOTTOM BRICK
RETAINER
10
N/A R8671 VBP42SA N/A R8671 VBP42SA
BRICK PANEL RIGHT
11 BRICK PANEL BACK
12 BRICK PANEL LEFT
13 19984 19984 19984 19984 19984 19984 HOOD
14 R7053 R7053 R7053 R7053 R7053 R7053 ROD, SCREEN
15 R8148 R8148 R8148 R8148 R8148 R8148 SCREEN CURTAIN
16 R8727 R8727 R8727 R8727 R8727 R8727 HOLE PLUG
17 19990 19990 19990 19990 19990 19990 BLOWER COVER PLATE
23200-0-1206Page 18
PARTS VIEW
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1011
12
13
14
15
1
16
17 17
Page 1923200-0-1206
Accessory Description Model Numbers
Fan Kit
1
2
Designed to provide forced air flow. FBB5
Variable Speed Control Kit
Wall mounted variable speed control for use with
FBB5 blower SCV-1
Brick Liners
Deluxe Firebox